# Lea County Board of County Commissioners Regular Meeting

Friday, June 6, 2014 9:00 A.M.

Lea County Courthouse - Commission Chambers - 100 North Main, Lovington, New Mexico

Notice of this Meeting has been given to the Public in Compliance with Section 10-15-4 NMSA 1978

## <u>AGENDA</u>

## Call to Order ~ Roll Call ~ Pledge of Allegiance ~ Invocation

#### ITEM 01: COMMISSION

Board of County Commissioners

- Consideration of Approval of the May 29, 2014 Regular Minutes.
- Discussion of Committee Reports.
- Set/Confirm Next Meeting(s):
  - ✤ Thursday, June 26, 2014 at 9:00 A.M.
  - Thursday, July 24, 2014 at 9:00 A.M.
  - Thursday, August 7, 2014 at 9:00 A.M.
  - Thursday, August 21, 2014 at 9:00 A.M.
- Consideration of Approval of Appointments to Lea County Active Boards:
  - Lea County Environmental Services Advisory Committee.
  - Lea County Planning & Zoning Board.
  - Lea County Road Advisory Committee.
- Consideration of Approval of Appointments to Other Active Boards:
  Eddy Lea Energy Alliance.

### ITEM 02: BOARDS/COMMITTEES

#### Lea County Fair & Rodeo Board – Corey Helton, Chairman

 Consideration of Recommendation from the Lea County Fair & Rodeo Board for the Approval of an Agreement between Lea County and Wild Ride Productions for the Rodeo Video Screen & Full Video Production during the 2014 Lea County Fair & Rodeo.

#### ITEM 03: PUBLIC

- Public
  - Comments from the Public.

#### ITEM 04: ELECTONS

- Clerk Pat Chappelle
  - Canvass of June 3, 2014 Primary Election.

## ADJOURN

If you are an individual with a disability who is in need of a reader, amplifier, qualified sign language interpreter, or any other form of auxiliary aid or service to attend or participate in the hearing or meeting, please contact the Lea County Manager's office located in the Lea County Courthouse in Lovington, New Mexico at least one week prior to the meeting or as soon as possible. Public documents, including the agenda and minutes, can be provided in various accessible formats. Please contact the Lea County Manager's Office at the Lea County Courthouse if a summary or other type of accessible format is needed.